
Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2023 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut 
CD 04 Qikiqtaaluk

 Total Number in each Income Range

CSD CMA-CA FSA Description Number
Income - Thousands 

of dollars Under $5,000
$5,000 to 

$9,999
$10,000 to 

$14,999
$15,000 to 

$19,999
$20,000 to 

$24,999
$25,000 to 

$29,999
$30,000 to 

$34,999
$35,000 to 

$39,999
$40,000 to 

$44,999
$45,000 to 

$49,999
$50,000 to 

$54,999
$55,000 to 

$59,999
$60,000 to 

$69,999
$70,000 to 

$79,999
$80,000 to 

$89,999
$90,000 to 

$99,999
$100,000 to 

$149,999
$150,000 to 

$249,999
$250,000 and 

over

001 000 X0A Sanikiluaq 270 9,821 60 10 30 30 20 20 20 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0

003 000 X0A Iqaluit 2,330 211,523 180 80 130 70 70 70 50 50 50 50 40 50 110 110 90 120 620 370 40

005 000 X0A Kimmirut 120 4,926 20 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0

007 000 X0A Cape Dorset 400 14,903 70 40 50 40 30 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 30 10 0

009 000 X0A Pangnirtung 440 21,441 50 20 50 40 40 30 20 10 20 0 0 10 20 10 10 10 70 10 0

010 000 X0A Qikiqtarjuaq 190 7,328 30 0 20 30 20 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0

011 000 X0A Hall Beach 270 10,215 50 20 30 30 10 20 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 20 0 0

012 000 X0A Igloolik 510 20,692 80 50 50 40 40 30 40 20 20 0 10 0 20 10 20 10 40 20 0

015 000 X0A Clyde River 340 12,825 60 30 40 20 30 30 30 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 30 0 0

018 000 X0A Arctic Bay 240 9,330 60 20 30 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0

020 000 X0A Pond Inlet 460 20,860 80 10 50 40 40 30 20 20 20 0 0 10 10 20 10 20 50 20 0

022 000 X0A Resolute 50 2,580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

025 000 X0A Grise Fiord 30 2,075 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT   CD TOTAL 5,640 348,551 730 290 490 370 320 290 220 170 150 120 100 110 200 200 170 230 960 450 50



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2023 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut 
CD 05 Kivalliq

 Total Number in each Income Range

CSD CMA-CA FSA Description Number
Income - Thousands 

of dollars Under $5,000
$5,000 to 

$9,999
$10,000 to 

$14,999
$15,000 to 

$19,999
$20,000 to 

$24,999
$25,000 to 

$29,999
$30,000 to 

$34,999
$35,000 to 

$39,999
$40,000 to 

$44,999
$45,000 to 

$49,999
$50,000 to 

$54,999
$55,000 to 

$59,999
$60,000 to 

$69,999
$70,000 to 

$79,999
$80,000 to 

$89,999
$90,000 to 

$99,999
$100,000 to 

$149,999
$150,000 to 

$249,999
$250,000 and 

over

014 000 X0C Coral Harbour 310 12,416 60 40 40 20 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 30 10 0

015 000 X0C Arviat 860 38,159 130 70 110 90 60 50 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 20 110 30 0

016 000 X0C Whale Cove 130 5,463 20 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

017 000 X0C Rankin Inlet 980 65,250 100 60 60 50 40 60 30 30 20 30 30 20 40 40 40 50 210 70 0

019 000 X0C Chesterfield Inlet 130 7,735 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0

023 000 X0C Baker Lake 650 30,644 120 60 70 40 40 40 30 20 10 10 0 0 20 20 20 20 90 30 0

027 000 X0C Naujaat 350 12,763 80 30 40 20 20 30 20 20 10 10 0 0 10 10 0 10 30 0 0

TOT   CD TOTAL 3,430 172,430 520 290 340 240 180 200 120 110 80 80 80 60 110 100 110 130 510 150 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2023 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut 
CD 08 Kitikmeot

 Total Number in each Income Range

CSD CMA-CA FSA Description Number
Income - Thousands 

of dollars Under $5,000
$5,000 to 

$9,999
$10,000 to 

$14,999
$15,000 to 

$19,999
$20,000 to 

$24,999
$25,000 to 

$29,999
$30,000 to 

$34,999
$35,000 to 

$39,999
$40,000 to 

$44,999
$45,000 to 

$49,999
$50,000 to 

$54,999
$55,000 to 

$59,999
$60,000 to 

$69,999
$70,000 to 

$79,999
$80,000 to 

$89,999
$90,000 to 

$99,999
$100,000 to 

$149,999
$150,000 to 

$249,999
$250,000 and 

over

047 000 X0B Kugaaruk 300 10,222 60 20 40 40 20 20 10 10 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0

059 000 X0B Kugluktuk 460 21,301 80 30 50 40 30 40 20 10 20 10 0 0 20 20 10 20 40 20 0

073 000 X0B Cambridge Bay 610 37,873 60 50 50 50 30 30 20 30 20 10 20 20 20 20 30 30 90 50 0

081 000 X0B Gjoa Haven 390 16,436 70 30 40 30 20 20 20 0 10 10 0 10 20 10 10 0 40 0 0

087 000 X0B Taloyoak 310 11,680 70 20 30 40 20 30 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 40 10 0

TOT   CD TOTAL 2,070 97,513 330 140 210 190 120 130 90 70 60 50 40 50 80 60 60 50 230 100 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2023 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut 
CD 00 Total

 Total Number in each Income Range

CSD CMA-CA FSA Description Number
Income - Thousands 

of dollars Under $5,000
$5,000 to 

$9,999
$10,000 to 

$14,999
$15,000 to 

$19,999
$20,000 to 

$24,999
$25,000 to 

$29,999
$30,000 to 

$34,999
$35,000 to 

$39,999
$40,000 to 

$44,999
$45,000 to 

$49,999
$50,000 to 

$54,999
$55,000 to 

$59,999
$60,000 to 

$69,999
$70,000 to 

$79,999
$80,000 to 

$89,999
$90,000 to 

$99,999
$100,000 to 

$149,999
$150,000 to 

$249,999
$250,000 and 

over

000 000  PROVINCE GRAND TOTAL 11,130 618,494 1,580 720 1,030 800 610 630 440 360 300 260 220 220 390 370 330 410 1,700 700 70

 

Notes:

1. Data are as of June 30, 2025 and are subject to change. 
2. All counts are rounded to the nearest ten and dollar amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand. 
3. Totals may not add up due to rounding or suppression. 
4. A zero (0) indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality purposes. Suppressed information also includes valid zeroes. 
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